
Page 1 to 4

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/057375-2025 

Tender

Provision of Catering Services for the king's birthday
party at British High Commissioner's Residence in Nairobi

Foreign, Commonwealth and Development Office

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-057375
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-059c53 
Published 17 September 2025, 2:32pm

Scope 

Description

Provision of catering services that will be done for the King's birthday party at the British
High Commissioner's residence in Nairobi

Total value (estimated)

£40,299 excluding VAT

£40,299 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

1 November 2025 to 30 November 2025

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/057375-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/057375-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 4

1 month

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

55520000 - Catering services

Contract locations

KE - Kenya

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

6 October 2025, 4:00pm

Tender submission deadline

9 October 2025, 4:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

https://fcdo.bravosolution.co.uk

https://fcdo.bravosolution.co.uk


Page 3 to 4

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Award criteria 

Commercial 100%

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Contracting authority 

Foreign, Commonwealth and Development Office

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PXRR-8771-PHVX

King Charles Street

London

SW1A 2AH

United Kingdom



Page 4 to 4

Email: Tshepang.Mabuela@fcdo.gov.uk

Website:
https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/foreign-commonwealth-development-office

Region: UKI32 - Westminster

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:Tshepang.Mabuela@fcdo.gov.uk
https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/foreign-commonwealth-development-office
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	Foreign, Commonwealth and Development Office


		2026-02-23T22:46:01+0000
	TCPDF




